BARC YORKSHIRE — HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

Saturday 20 September 2025 — Greenwood Cup Hillclimb

Event Results

Harewood
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Hillclimb

Class: 15A - MG Cars Groups 1 & 2 Road Cars Holder: lan Howlett Record: 70.87 09/04/2023

Car No.
21
17
20
721
18
19

Driver

David Coulthard
Declan Clark
Richard Watkinson
Helen Waddington
Matt Cook

Nigel Pratten

Car

MG ZR 160
MG ZR
MGB GT
MG ZR 160
MGB GT
MG TF160

CC
1800
1400
1850
1800
1798
1796

Club
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC

Class: 15B - MG Cars Groups 3 & 4 Modified Cars Holder: lan Howlett Record: 69.19

Car No.
25
29
27
28
26
24
726

Class: 16 - TR Register Cars Holder: Hugh Maund Record: 65.37 11/05/2002

Car No.
32
34
33
35

Driver

Martin Lunn

Paul Drake

Dave Morris

Keith Beningfield
Christopher Reaney
Jeff Marsden

Roger Garnett

Driver

Matt Waltham
Hamish Roscoe
Chris Linforth
Jim Giddings

Car

MG Midget
MGB GT

MG TC

MG TC

MG B

MG TC

MGB Roadster

Car

Triumph TR5
Triumph TR3A
Triumph TR6
Triumph TR7 V8

CcC

1328
1950

1380S
1387S

1900

1350S

1890

CcC
2498
2288
2500
4800

Club
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC

Club
REV/TR
REV/TR
REV/TR
REV/TR

P1
80.73
87.74
93.94
84.84
88.88

101.47

24/08/2024

P1

79.03
82.90
85.48
90.19
97.06
88.30
102.10

P1
93.49
83.78
98.10
90.83

P2
78.77
85.02
85.86
85.20
84.96
91.71

P2
76.72
79.08
84.04
82.83
92.73
81.62

P2
82.23
83.52
85.86
85.83

T1

78.29
81.75
83.38
84.41
84.91
91.37

T1
80.83
79.78
82.91
84.44
93.05

F/IR
DNS

T1
84.86
82.37
87.02
88.42

T2

84.79
90.37

T2
78.57
79.39
83.24

RET
RET
RET

T2
80.64
84.59
88.27
87.25

T3

T3

T3

Best Cls O\WA
78.29 1 42
81.75 2 72
83.38 3 81
84.41 4 88
84.91 5 91
91.37 6 106

Best Cls O\A
78.57 1 46
79.39 2 55
82.91 3 78
84.44 4 89
93.05 5 107

F/IR

DNS

Best Cls O\WA
80.64 1 64
82.37 2 74
87.02 3 99
87.25 4 100
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Class: 34A - 500 Owners Club (under 500cc) Holder: Nick Reynolds Record: 69.73 03/06/2017

Car No.
743
41
43
42

Class: 34B - 500 Owners Club (over 500cc) Holder: Charles Reynolds Record: 67.49 16/09/2018

Car No.

46
47

Driver

Frazer Deane
Richard Robarts
Vic Deane

Mike Wood

Driver

Charles Reynolds
Frederick Bell

Car

500 Cooper MK9
Cooper Mark X1
Cooper MK9 1955
lota CB2

Car

Cooper Mk.VII
Cooper-JAP V-Twin

CcC
500
500
500
500

CcC

1100
1100

Club
500 OC
500 OC
500 OC
500 OC

Club

500 OC
WMC

P1
90.92
88.27
94.58
96.46

P1

93.38
102.98

P2

83.94
84.36

92.57

P2

93.47
98.96

T1
83.28
85.39
87.51

F/IR

T1

88.68
DNS

Class: 1A - Road Cars - Series Production up to & including 1400cc Holder: Adam Riley Record: 64.17 02/08/2025

Car No.
61
58
758
60
56
54
57
753

59
752
53

52
55
115

Driver

Doug Mitchell
Tom Blenkinsop
lan Blenkinsop
Simon Parkin
Robin Johnson
Stephen Ripley
Tim Houseman
John Donaldson

David Taylor
Hazel Petite
Chris Donaldson

Chris Petite
Anthony Patrick
Paul Wintle

Car

Volkswagen Up
Volkswagen Up GTi
Volkswagen Up GTi
Peugout 106

Ford Fiesta Zetec S
Smart Roadster Bluewave
Volkswagen Up

Rover Mini Mainstream
Cooper

Morris Cooper S
Volkswagen Up TSi

Rover Mini Mainstream
Cooper

Volkswagen Up TSi
Mini
Vauxhall Corse

CcC
999T
999T
999T
1360
998T
698T
999T
1275

1380
998T
1275

998T
1380
1199T

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
Other

P1
78.64
77.15
83.65
80.38

117.95
79.18
89.79
85.67

87.17
86.16
87.64

86.90
91.25
121.01

P2
78.63
75.36
80.96
76.96
77.89
79.51
80.35
84.19

81.62
84.17
86.82

88.50
80.91
104.16

T1
75.19
77.83
76.93
77.24
77.53
78.49
80.56
85.37

83.94
86.11
88.90

88.25
106.24
108.09

T2

RET

T2

T2
74.89
74.95
76.15
76.18
76.36
82.45

83.02

85.20
86.47

88.22

RET

T3

T3

T3

Best
83.28
85.39
87.51

F/IR

Best

88.68
DNS

Best
74.89
74.95
76.15
76.18
76.36
78.49
80.56
83.02

83.94
85.20
86.47

88.22
106.24
108.09

Cls

Cls
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10
11

12
13
14

O\A
80
93

101

O\A
104

O\A
13
14
25
26
27
44
63
79

87
92
95

103
110
111
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Class: 1B - Road Cars - Series Production over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc Holder: Adam Riley Record: 62.57 18/09/2021

Car No.
76
92
98
97
96
74
79
93
73
68
83
69
88
90
94
81
86
72
87
75
71
193
89
82
80
85
7
70
787

Driver

Jake Bellerby
Matthew Mellor
Steve Clay
David Marshall
Tony Pickering

Archie Moss-heywood

Matthew Cossins
Charlie Deere
Ross Glen
Donald Coltart
Ben Hodgkinson
Sean Craven
Allan Harrop
Ronnie Macgregor
David Sykes

lan Downie
David Milnes
Gareth Coleman
Andy Smith
James Mcallister
Darren Coleman
Morgan Jenkins
Keith Rose

Jake Dinsdale
Kevin Hamilton
Amy Jenkins
Nabil Zahlan
Geoff Denton
Fiona Smith

Car

Mazda MX5

Toyota MR2

Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205 GTi
Renault Clio 182 Cup
Renault Clio 182
Renault Clio 197
Honda S2000
Mazda Roadster RS
Mazda MX5

Honda S2000
Renault Clio RS
Mazda MX5 MK2.5
Honda S2000
Peugeot 205 GTi
Renault Clio 197
Renault Clio RS200
Suzuki Swift Sport
Renault Clio 172
Suzuki Swift Sport
Suzuki Swift Sport
Renault Clio

Mazda MX5
Renault Clio RS200
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio

Mazda MX-5 RF
MG TF

Renault Clio 172

CC
1800
1794
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997
1839
1800
1997
1998
1800
1997
1905
1998
1998

1372T
1998
1373T
1586
1998
1998
1998
1840
1998
2000
1800
1998

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
ANCC
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
Other
LPOOL
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
LPOOL
Other
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
Other
BARC(Y)
Other
Other
BARC(Y)
LDMC
BARC(Y)

Other
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1

77.33
78.15
77.51
79.56
78.40
82.93
78.86
81.25
79.03
79.90
81.31
82.06
80.06
80.41
80.13
83.45
82.65
84.03
81.59
83.96
82.50
81.65
84.12
82.98
83.47
82.26
101.53
93.69
94.72

P2

74.47
75.65
75.66
77.54
74.93
78.66
76.48
82.30
77.67
77.85
80.48
78.17
78.92
78.43
77.70
78.72
78.13
79.60

F/IR
80.49
80.10
78.72
79.09
82.03
82.15
79.44
86.92
89.68
91.81

T1

75.86
75.07
75.14
77.62
78.58
78.43
77.12
78.79
78.06
78.68
79.21
79.80
78.31
78.25
80.94
79.91
F/IR
80.90
79.09
79.14
80.56
79.65
80.55
85.76
83.22
116.70
88.67
93.76
90.07

T2

73.93
88.31
75.56
75.20
75.30
75.46
75.53
76.52
76.72
77.12
77.41
77.69
78.25

78.43
78.55
78.78
78.84

79.44
79.45
80.30
93.24
80.64
81.16
81.38
83.86
87.78

T3

Best
73.93
75.07
75.14
75.20
75.30
75.46
75.53
76.52
76.72
77.12
77.41
77.69
78.25
78.25
78.43
78.55
78.78
78.84
79.09
79.14
79.45
79.65
80.55
80.64
81.16
81.38
83.86
87.78
90.07
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16
17
18
19
20
23
28
29
31
32
35
40
40
43
45
48
50
53
54
56
58
62
64
69
71
86

102

105

20/09/2025 16:36:50 - Clerk Of Course Mike Healy

Page 3 of 7 Pages



Class: 1C - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc (2 wheel drive) Holder: Richard Andrews Record: 61.05 04/08/2024

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\WA
111 Josh Carr Volkswagen Polo GTi 1800T BARC(Y) 77.18 75.08 74.64 73.53 73.53 1 6
109 Simon Howarth Mini John Cooper Works 1600T BARC(Y) 75.88 74.04 74.12 73.97 73.97 2 10
112 David Taylor Porsche Cayman R 3400 BARC(Y) 80.83 76.40 75.94 75.94 3 24
108 Graham Cox Mini Cooper S 1598T BARC(Y) 79.45 78.32 78.08 77.90 77.90 4 36
107 Jim Howarth Mini Cooper S 1598T BARC(Y) 83.64 79.34 79.37 78.09 78.09 5 39
106 Steve Carter Nissan 350Z 3500 BARC(Y) 87.83 79.37 78.84 80.24 78.84 6 50
102 Martin Hindley Volvo 850 T5 2319T BARC(Y) 84.14 78.60 80.44 80.44 7 61
101 Jamie Warren Ford Fiesta ST 1496T BARC(Y) 88.34 85.39 84.51 83.62 83.62 8 84
104  Alexandra Moore BMW E90 330i 2996 HSA 88.35 86.81 88.10 86.47 86.47 9 95
110  Andy Bateson Toyota MR2 Turbo 1997T BARC(Y) 86.44 82.08 DNS DNS

Class: 1D - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc (4 wheel drive) Holder: James Hudson Record: 59.56 02/08/2025

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\WA
118 James Hudson Subaru Impreza 2384T BARC(Y) 68.32 67.09 67.43 66.58 66.58 1 1
116 Chris Wise Toyota Yaris GR 1600T BARC(Y) 76.72 75.38 75.46 RET 75.46 2 20

Class: 2A - Road Cars - Specialist Production Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc (car derived engines) Holder: Henry Moorhouse Record:

59.97 02/08/2025

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
121 Howard Smith Caterham 7 CDX 1600 BARC(Y) 84.23 83.16 80.90 81.94 80.90 1 67
122 John Clarke Caterham Seven 1588 NSCC 86.94 82.86 83.31 82.51 82.51 2 75
123 Andy Taylor Caterham Superlight 1600 Other 109.89 RET RET

Class: 2B - Road Cars - Specialist Production Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) Holder: Simon Green Record: 59.08 07/08/2011

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
127 Matthew Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 BARC(Y) 76.67 74.32 74.42 73.70 73.70 1 7
130 Nigel Fox Caterhan Seven 1988 BARC(Y) 77.56 75.82 75.53 74.29 74.29 2 11
132 Henry Moorhouse Westfield 2000 BARC(Y) 94.03 74.41 74.59 74.59 3 12
827 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 BARC(Y) 81.61 79.57 81.11 77.48 77.48 4 33
131 Richard Paterson Raw Striker RS500 1998 BARC(Y) 78.74 79.77 78.73 78.03 78.03 5 38
128 John Heseltine Listerbell STR (Stratos) 3195 BARC(Y) 80.08 77.98 80.93 78.62 78.62 6 47
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Class: 2E - Road Cars - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars up to & including 1800cc Holder: Tracey Taylor West Record: 62.51 19/09/2015

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2
135 Steven Markham Lotus Elise S1 1796 BARC(Y) DNS
136 David Leach Lotus Elise S1 1796 BARC(Y) 81.64

T1

DNS
DNS

Class: 3A - Modified Cars - Series Production up to & including 1400cc Holder: Neil Turner Record: 62.67 06/08/2022

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2
143 Neil Turner Mini Cooper S 1380 BARC(Y) 87.40 80.12
140 Jonathan North Mini Cooper 1293 BARC(Y) 93.86
139 Phil Worsley Austin Mini 1380 BARC(Y) 110.04 92.30
142 Mark Teale Suzuki Swift GTi 1388 BARC(Y) 97.08

Class: 3B - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1400cc up to & including 2000cc Holder: Sarah Bosworth Record: 59.52 25/08/2019

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2
151 Stuart Stelling Ford Escort RS2000 1998 BARC(Y) F/IR 74.10
146  James Partridge Peugeot 106 GTi 1690 BARC(Y) 81.74 76.18
148 Deryck Jones Ford Escort MK1 1999 BARC(Y) 81.93 79.41
847 Kevin Groos Mazda MX5 1800 BARC(Y) 89.38 85.62
147 Scott Bradley Mazda MX5 1800 BARC(Y) 89.82 85.11
150 Adam Warren Ford Escort 1993 BARC(Y) 88.63 87.61
149 Steven Bussey Ford Escort 2000 BARC(Y) 85.25 81.08

Class: 3C - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc Holder: Damien Bradley Record: 56.7 01/07/2023

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2
155 Richard Roberts Triumph TR8 3500 HSA 76.52 76.72
117 India Booth Mitsubishi Evo 5 2300T BARC(Y) 78.22 78.41

817 Tony Booth Mitsubishi Evo 5 2300T BARC(Y) 81.75 75.99

T1
78.78
83.46
96.96

DNS

T1
74.26
73.81
79.60
86.13
88.11
87.41

DNS

T1
76.74
DNS
DNS

T2

T2

RET

T2
71.31
86.70
80.94
83.84
84.47
85.40

T2
82.75

T3

T3

T3

T3

Best Cls O\WA
DNS

DNS

Best Cls O\A
78.78 1 48
83.46 2 82
96.96 3 109
DNS

Best Cls O\A
71.31 1 5
73.81 2 8
79.60 3 57
83.84 4 85
84.47 5 90
85.40 6 94
DNS

Best Cls O\A
76.74 1 30
DNS

DNS
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Class: 3F - Modified Cars - Specialist Production Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc Holder: Andrew Griffiths Record: 56.35 02/07/2022

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
159 Oliver Tomlin Caterham Superlight R 1340 BARC(Y) 82.56 79.86 80.15 77.98 77.98 1 37
162 Andrew Steel Westfield 1396 BARC(Y) 85.72 79.20 78.87 79.72 78.87 2 52
158 Paul Meyer Westfield Megabusa 1500 Other 95.46 77.00 DNS DNS
160 Dave Banner Westfield Megabusa 1600 BARC(Y) DNS DNS DNS
161 Mick Dent Westfield Megabusa 1398 LDMC 84.08 78.47 DNS DNS

Class: 3G - Modified Cars - Specialist Production Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700cc Holder: Simon Green Record: 56.48 25/08/2024

Car No.  Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\WA
167 Anthony Middleton Westfield 2000 BARC(Y) 72.97 69.69 69.86 69.43 69.43 1 2
169 Stephen Owen Westfield 7 2000 BARC(Y) 73.35 70.62 74.53 71.29 71.29 2 4
166 Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 2000 BARC(Y) 80.82 74.91 77.55 77.55 3 34
168 Simon Cole TVR 350i 4795 ANCC 82.35 81.39 81.30 81.15 81.15 4 68
165 Paul Lawrence MNR Vortx 1352T Other 82.26 76.92 DNS DNS

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to & including 2000cc Holder: Ed Hollier Record: 54.34 08/07/2007

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\WA
175  John Prickett Radical PR6 1340S BARC(Y) 76.45 71.16 75.38 69.68 69.68 1 3
174 lan Medcalf Fiat 500 Special Saloon 1380 HSA 81.58 77.27 78.89 75.46 75.46 2 21
172 Paul Edmondson Ford Escort MK2 2000 BARC(Y) 84.24 81.63 80.28 80.26 80.26 3 60
872  James Edmondson  Ford Escort MK2 2000 BARC(Y) 83.86 82.27 82.28 80.69 80.69 4 66

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc Holder: Matthew Harrison Record: 52.98 02/07/2006
Car No.  Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\WA
178 Nigel Hinton NG TDV8 4748 HDLCC 85.72 80.75 82.87 82.87 1 77

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc Holder: Alex Summers Record: 51.25 07/07/2018
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\W
182 Dave Tatham DJ Firehawk MK IV 1070 BARC(Y) 64.78 61.19 DNS DNS
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Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars pre 1994 Holder: Rob Spedding Record: 59.8 25/08/2018

Car No.
186
185
885

Driver

Rob Spedding
Sam Gumbley
Paul Gumbley

Car

Vector TF93K
Swift SC93
Swift SC93

CcC
1600
1600
1600

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to & including 2000cc Holder

Car No.
189

Driver

Fraser Hemingway

Car
Force TA

CcC
1670

Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc Holder: Wallace Menzies Record

Car No.
893

Driver

Sandra Tomlin

Car
Pilbeam MP97 03

CcC
4000

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1
78.25
86.90
93.18

P2 T1
76.34 79.66
82.29 DNS
84.92 DNS

: Johnathen Varley Record: 49.72 02/07/2022

Club
BARC(Y)

1 47.97 02/07/2022

Club
LPOOL

P1
72.28

P1
DNS

P2 T1
65.36 DNS
P2 T1
DNS

Class: 6A - Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972 inclusive Holder: Steve Dennis Record: 66.67 15/09/2018

Car No.

198
206
204
197
199
201
200
900

Driver

David Wingfield
Richard Derrick
David Spaull
Peter Brown
Colin Mee
Allan Scott

Fin Thorne

Neil Thorne

Car

Lotus Elan S3

Mini 1275 GT

Morris Mini

Reliant Scimitar

Austin Healey Sprite MKIV
Mini Jem MK 3

Ginetta G15

Ginetta G15

CcC

1600
1380
1380
2994
1310
1380

998

997

Club
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

LDMC
HDLCC
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)
BARC(Y)

P1

76.95
80.49
84.78
85.10
90.73
91.94
97.17
102.65

P2 T1
73.79 77.31
80.43 81.17
81.42 82.31

105.72 87.86
85.41 92.56
85.86 96.10
90.05 DNS
91.34 DNS

T2

T2

T2

T2
75.03

83.48
86.57
86.60

Class: 6B - Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive Holder: David Tatham Record: 58.05 24/08/2024

Car No.
211
209
210

Driver

Angus Buchan
Douglas Anderson
Richard Jones

Car

Terrapin MK5 SR
Jeffrey Mk3b
Elva MK VII

CcC
1293
848
1558

Club
LPOOL
Other
BARC(Y)

P1
82.22
93.60
83.78

P2 T1
79.69 82.83
88.23 96.58
77.57 DNS

T2

T3

T3

T3

T3

T3

Best
79.66
DNS
DNS

Best
DNS

Best
DNS

Best
75.03
81.17
82.31
83.48
86.57
86.60

DNS

DNS

Best
82.83
96.58

DNS

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

o OBk WDN PP

Cls

O\A
59

O\A

O\A

O\A
15
70
73
83
97
98

O\A

76
108
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